Subbase Drydock

T:(340) 776-2078 Fax:(340)779-8426
B Box 304429
St. Thomas, USVI 00803

Mame [ Address

LSJLLLC
HBig NII

_

Estimate

Date

Estimate #

8/16/2017

910

Terms

Project

Upon Comple...

Big N

Description

Qty

Cost

Total

Drydock hauling and launching fees

Laydays: Approximately 7

5000 psi pressure wash

Sand, prep, paint bottom includes labor and paint.

Sand, prep, paint topsides includes labor and material.

Remove preexisting mufflers and exhaust piping. Cut out and blank off wet exhaust outlets. We
will have to fabricate housings for the dry stacks that will run vertical to the cabin house. [t will be
approximately a 2' x 2' footprint. Due to the layout of the Big N, the only logical way to install the
mufflers are vertically by the cabin house on each side. The stacks will restrict the catwalk on the
bridge. We will have to modify the wheelhouse to insure as much deck space as possible. The new
dry stack muffler system will reduce noise to a residential decibel, as told to us by Bob Applegate
an expert in marine exhaust and muffler systems_._...._.._......... Labor for the above. $25,200.
Dry Stack Mufflers, all materials for installation and shipping.

iWe guoted on stainless steel muffler to ensure their longevity).

*##Note: We believe the noise level will be reduced by 75% with the new mufflers. An additional
option would be to line the engine room with an acoustic insulation. If you are interested in this

option, we can issue a quotation. ¥+

*#*[f vou choose to accept this estimate, please sign and return along with a 75% deposit - as per
3 p I g z P P
discussion. ***

1, 500.00
350000
327.00

7500000

5,250000

25.200.00

21.000.00

1,500.00

2.450.00

327.00

7.500.00

5.250.00

25,200.00

21,000.00

Total

Signature

Page 1

EFTA00801812



Subbase Drydock

T:(340) 776-2078 Fax:(340)779-8426

Estimate

Bl Box 304429 Date Estimate #
St. Thﬂll‘lﬂﬁ.. USVI {]{]g{]S EI"II ﬁ.?ﬂ 1 ? 9 I D_
Mame [ Address
LSJ.LLC
HBig NII
Anna: [IEGNN
Terms Project
Upon Comple... Big N
Description Qty | Cost Total
Discount -3, 227001 -3,227.00
Total £60,000.00
Signature

Page 2

EFTA00801813



