

Subbase Drydock

T:(340) 776-2078 Fax:(340)779-8426

Box 304429

St. Thomas, USVI 00803

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
8/16/2017	910

Name / Address
LSJ,LLC "Big N" Anna: [REDACTED] [REDACTED]

Terms	Project
Upon Comple...	Big N

Description	Qty	Cost	Total
Drydock hauling and launching fees	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Laydays: Approximately 7	7	350.00	2,450.00
5000 psi pressure wash	1	327.00	327.00
Sand, prep, paint bottom includes labor and paint.	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
Sand, prep, paint topsides includes labor and material.	1	5,250.00	5,250.00
Remove preexisting mufflers and exhaust piping. Cut out and blank off wet exhaust outlets. We will have to fabricate housings for the dry stacks that will run vertical to the cabin house. It will be approximately a 2' x 2' footprint. Due to the layout of the Big N, the only logical way to install the mufflers are vertically by the cabin house on each side. The stacks will restrict the catwalk on the bridge. We will have to modify the wheelhouse to insure as much deck space as possible. The new dry stack muffler system will reduce noise to a residential decibel, as told to us by Bob Applegate an expert in marine exhaust and muffler systems.....Labor for the above. \$25,200.	1	25,200.00	25,200.00
Dry Stack Mufflers, all materials for installation and shipping. (We quoted on stainless steel muffler to ensure their longevity). ***Note: We believe the noise level will be reduced by 75% with the new mufflers. An additional option would be to line the engine room with an acoustic insulation. If you are interested in this option, we can issue a quotation.*** ***If you choose to accept this estimate, please sign and return along with a 75% deposit - as per discussion.***	1	21,000.00	21,000.00
Total			

Signature

